## **Retreat Terms and Conditions**

General Terms and Conditions for NZ Adventure Retreat (NZAR) Guests

- Bookings will be accepted via the NZ Adventure Retreats website and via direct enquiry, but places will not be guaranteed until payment is received in full. All guests must pay the registration fee prior to arrival at the retreat venue.
- No refunds will be provided upon cancellation once payment has been received. It is strongly advised to have trip insurance in the off chance that you cannot make the retreat due to family emergencies. This will cover flights and retreat costs.
- 3. NZ Adventure Retreats reserves the right to amend any part of the retreat programme if necessary at any time. NZAR will not accept liability for damages of any nature sustained by delegates or accompanying persons, or loss of, or damage to their personal property as a result of the retreat or related events. In the event of industrial disruption or other unforeseen circumstances, NZAR accepts no responsibility for loss of monies incurred by guests. Guests should make their own arrangements with respect to personal insurance.
- 4. NZAR takes all necessary steps to reduce risks and provide safe and well managed outdoor adventures. However we are dealing with nature and it's elements and unfortunately cannot control participants actions fully at all times. It is for these reasons that NZAR and its local coorganisers accept no responsibility for personal injury, death, loss or damage to property or participants however caused or arising.

In registering for NZ Adventure Retreats, relevant details will be incorporated into a participant list for the benefit of all guests. Normally this information would be: name and email address. These details may also be available to parties directly related to the retreat including the venue provider. NZAR may use these details to inform current participants of retreat updates or future retreats via email. Participants are responsible for advising NZAR if they do not wish to have their email address included in the distribution list for future events.

These are the Terms and Conditions that will apply to your booking. Please read them carefully as you will be bound by them.